Global Land Cover Network (GLCN)                                   2005                                Italian Cooperation
 1
GLCN Global
Land Cover
Network
“PATCHED” SRTM DATA
INTRODUCTION
In February 2000, the Shuttle Radar Topography Mission (SRTM) successfully collected

More tests will be performed on very high mountains areas to see if adjustments to the
procedure are necessary to improve the result. In fact, this technique may not work
perfectly for very steep slopes. Also, as accurate coastline and inland water layers are
available, a correction for these areas will be applied in order to remove artefacts
generated by the sensor or surface characteristics.
OUTPUT
The edited SRTM tiles were merged in 20 by 10 degree mosaics. 184 blocks make the total
coverage of elevation data.
index of SRTM blocks
example of block
Global Land Cover Network (GLCN)                                   2005                                Italian Cooperation
 6
blocks list
Block Lat Dlat Long Dlong
N10E0 10 N 0 E  N50E0 50 N 0 E  S0W20 0 S 20 W
N10E100 10 N 100 E  N50E100 50 N 100 E  S0W40 0 S 40 W
N10E120 10 N 120 E  N50E120 50 N 120 E  S0W60 0 S 60 W
N10E140 10 N 140 E  N50E140 50 N 140 E  S0W80 0 S 80 W
N10E160 10 N 160 E  N50E20 50 N 20 E  S10E0 10 S 0 E
N10E20 10 N 20 E  N50E40 50 N 40 E  S10E100 10 S 100 E
N10E40 10 N 40 E  N50E60 50 N 60 E  S10E120 10 S 120 E
N10E60 10 N 60 E  N50E80 50 N 80 E  S10E140 10 S 140 E
N10E80 10 N 80 E  N50W100 50 N 100 W  S10E160 10 S 160 E
N10W100 10 N 100 W  N50W120 50 N 120 W  S10E20 10 S 20 E
N10W120 10 N 120 W  N50W140 50 N 140 W  S10E40 10 S 40 E
N10W160 10 N 160 W  N50W20 50 N 20 W  S10E80 10 S 80 E
N10W180 10 N 180 W  N50W60 50 N 60 W  S10W140 10 S 140 W
N10W20 10 N 20 W  N50W80 50 N 80 W  S10W160 10 S 160 W
N10W60 10 N 60 W  N60E0 60 N 0 E  S10W180 10 S 180 W
N10W80 10 N 80 W  N60E100 60 N 100 E  S10W20 10 S 20 W
N20E0 20 N 0 E  N60E120 60 N 120 E  S10W40 10 S 40 W
N20E100 20 N 100 E  N60E140 60 N 140 E  S10W60 10 S 60 W
N20E120 20 N 120 E  N60E160 60 N 160 E  S10W80 10 S 80 W
N20E140 20 N 140 E  N60E20 60 N 20 E  S20E0 20 S 0 E
N20E160 20 N 160 E  N60E40 60 N 40 E  S20E100 20 S 100 E
N20E20 20 N 20 E  N60E60 60 N 60 E  S20E120 20 S 120 E
N20E40 20 N 40 E  N60E80 60 N 80 E  S20E140 20 S 140 E
N20E60 20 N 60 E  N60W100 60 N 100 W  S20E160 20 S 160 E
N20E80 20 N 80 E  N60W120 60 N 120 W  S20E20 20 S 20 E
N20W100 20 N 100 W  N60W140 60 N 140 W  S20E40 20 S 40 E
N20W120 20 N 120 W  N60W160 60 N 160 W  S20E60 20 S 60 E
N20W160 20 N 160 W  N60W180 60 N 180 W  S20W100 20 S 100 W
N20W180 20 N 180 W  N60W20 60 N 20 W  S20W120 20 S 120 W
N20W20 20 N 20 W  N60W60 60 N 60 W  S20W140 20 S 140 W
N20W40 20 N 40 W  N60W80 60 N 80 W  S20W160 20 S 160 W
N20W60 20 N 60 W  N70E0 70 N 0 E  S20W180 20 S 180 W
N20W80 20 N 80 W  N70E100 70 N 100 E  S20W40 20 S 40 W
N30E0 30 N 0 E  N70E120 70 N 120 E  S20W60 20 S 60 W
N30E100 30 N 100 E  N70E140 70 N 140 E  S20W80 20 S 80 W
N30E120 30 N 120 E  N70E160 70 N 160 E  S30E0 30 S 0 E
N30E140 30 N 140 E  N70E20 70 N 20 E  S30E100 30 S 100 E
N30E20 30 N 20 E  N70E40 70 N 40 E  S30E120 30 S 120 E
N30E40 30 N 40 E  N70E60 70 N 60 E  S30E140 30 S 140 E
N30E60 30 N 60 E  N70E80 70 N 80 E  S30E160 30 S 160 E
N30E80 30 N 80 E  N70W100 70 N 100 W  S30E20 30 S 20 E
N30W100 30 N 100 W  N70W120 70 N 120 W  S30E60 30 S 60 E
N30W120 30 N 120 W  N70W140 70 N 140 W  S30W100 30 S 100 W
N30W160 30 N 160 W  N70W160 70 N 160 W  S30W180 30 S 180 W
N30W180 30 N 180 W  N70W180 70 N 180 W  S30W20 30 S 20 W
N30W20 30 N 20 W  N70W20 70 N 20 W  S30W60 30 S 60 W
N30W80 30 N 80 W  N70W60 70 N 60 W  S30W80 30 S 80 W
N40E0 40 N 0 E  N70W80 70 N 80 W  S40E140 40 S 140 E
N40E100 40 N 100 E  S0E0 0 S 0 E  S40E160 40 S 160 E
N40E120 40 N 120 E  S0E100 0 S 100 E  S40E20 40 S 20 E
N40E140 40 N 140 E  S0E120 0 S 120 E  S40E40 40 S 40 E
N40E20 40 N 20 E  S0E140 0 S 140 E  S40E60 40 S 60 E
Global Land Cover Network (GLCN)                                   2005                                Italian Cooperation
 7
N40E40 40 N 40 E  S0E160 0 S 160 E  S40W180 40 S 180 W
N40E60 40 N 60 E  S0E20 0 S 20 E  S40W20 40 S 20 W
N40E80 40 N 80 E  S0E40 0 S 40 E  S40W80 40 S 80 W
N40W100 40 N 100 W  S0E60 0 S 60 E  S50E0 50 S 0 E
N40W120 40 N 120 W  S0E80 0 S 80 E  S50E140 50 S 140 E
N40W140 40 N 140 W  S0W100 0 S 100 W  S50E160 50 S 160 E
N40W20 40 N 20 W  S0W140 0 S 140 W  S50E60 50 S 60 E
N40W40 40 N 40 W  S0W160 0 S 160 W  S50W40 50 S 40 W
N40W80 40 N 80 W  S0W180 0 S 180 W  S50W60 50 S 60 W
            S50W80 50 S 80 W
CURRENT STATUS
Using the interpolated DEM to correct original SRTM data, the GLCN’s Land Cover Topic
Centre at FAO-NRCE has completed the global coverage.